

Santaquin City

Main Street Improvements - 300 E. to 600 W.

Alternate C

Print the Unit Price Schedule from the "Printable Unit Price Schedule" tab and attach to the Bid Form

Landmark

Item No	Description	Unit	(600 W TO 400 E) (AREA OF SHEETS CU-101A - CU-120)		
			Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price
General Items		0			
1	Mobilization	Lump	\$ 95,500.00	0.8	\$ 76,400.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	Lump	\$ 20,000.00	0.8	\$ 16,000.00
3	Traffic Control	Lump	\$ 55,000.00	0.8	\$ 44,000.00
4	Construction Staking	Lump	\$ 18,000.00	0.8	\$ 14,400.00
Removals, Relocations, Adjustments		0			
5	Clear and Grub (Plan Quantity)	Sq Ft			\$ -
6	Profile Rotomill (Plan Quantity)	Sq Ft			\$ -
7	Pulverize Asphalt/Base, Stockpile, Reuse	Sq Ft			\$ -
8	Remove Asphalt Pavement	Sq Ft	\$ 1.00	0	\$ -
9	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	Cu Yd			\$ -
10	Remove Pavement Marking - 4"-Wide Stripe	LF			\$ -
11	Remove Pavement Marking - Nonlinear	Each			\$ -
12	Remove Concrete Curb	LF			\$ -
13	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF			\$ -
14	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Pedestrian)	Sq Ft			\$ -
15	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Vehicular)	Sq Ft			\$ -
16	Additional Cost to Remove Concrete Ramps and Steps Between 100 W and Center Street)	Lump			\$ -
17	Additional Cost to Remove Concrete Ramps and Steps Between Center Street and 100 E)	Lump			\$ -
18	Additional Cost to Cross Old Highway Concrete with Utility	Each			\$ -
19	Remove Pipe (4" to less than 18")	LF			\$ -
20	Remove Pipe (18" and larger)	LF			\$ -
21	Remove Single Curb Inlet	Each			\$ -
22	Remove Double Curb Inlet	Each			\$ -
23	Remove Manhole	Each			\$ -
24	Remove Irrigation Concrete Structure	Each			\$ -
25	Remove Concrete/Cinderblock Retaining Wall	LF			\$ -
26	Remove Street Light & Concrete Foundation	Each			\$ -
27	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each	\$ 750.00	0	\$ -
28	Remove & Salvage Valve	Each	\$ 600.00	0	\$ -
29	Remove and Salvage Culinary Water Meter	Each			\$ -
30	Remove Sign	Each			\$ -
31	Remove and Salvage or Relocate Landscape Rock Mulch	SF			\$ -
32	Remove, Stockpile, and Restore Gravel Surface on Driveway/Shoulder at 450 W 30 S	Lump			\$ -
33	Remove, Stockpile, and Restore Gravel Surface on Driveway/Shoulder at 19 West Main	Lump			\$ -
34	Remove Tree (Large)	Each			\$ -
35	Remove Tree (Small)	Each			\$ -
36	Remove Wire Fence	LF			\$ -
37	Remove Chain Link Fence	LF			\$ -
38	Remove Vinyl Fence	LF			\$ -
39	Remove Wood Fence	LF			\$ -
40	Remove Chisholm Dentistry Business Sign	Lump			\$ -
41	Relocate Mailbox	Each			\$ -
42	Relocate Sign	Each			\$ -
43	Relocate Rock Landscape Wall (411 W Main)	Lump			\$ -
44	Relocate Landscape Block Wall (174 E Main)	Lump			\$ -
45	Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each			\$ -
46	Relocate Culinary Water Meter	Each			\$ -
47	Relocate Pressure Irrigation Meter	Each			\$ -
48	Install Traffic-Rated Meter Box and Lid on Relocated Culinary Water or PI Meter	Each			\$ -
49	Relocate Pressure Irrigation System Drain	Each			\$ -
50	Relocate Landscape Irrigation Box	Each			\$ -
51	Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF			\$ -
52	Relocate Wood Fence	LF			\$ -
53	Relocate Zions Bank Business Sign	Lump			\$ -
54	Relocate Santa Queen Business Sign	Lump			\$ -
55	Raise Family Dollar Business Sign	Lump			\$ -
56	Reconstruct Chisholm Dentistry Business Sign	Lump			\$ -
57	Replace Electrical Meter and Connect to Underground Power	Each			\$ -

58	Adjust Inlet to Grade	Each			\$	-	
59	Adjust Manhole to Grade (Concrete Collar)	Each			\$	-	
60	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade (Concrete Collar)	Each	\$	2,400.00	0.0	\$	-
61	Adjust PI Valve Box to Grade (Concrete Collar)	Each			\$	-	
62	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	Each			\$	-	
63	Adjust PI Meter Box to Grade	Each			\$	-	
64	Adjust Landscape Irrigation Box to Grade	Each			\$	-	
Roadway and Adjacent Property		0					
65	Granular Borrow	Ton	\$	21.50	0.0	\$	-
66	Untreated Base Course	Ton	\$	25.00	0.0	\$	-
67	HMA - 1/2" Mix	Ton	\$	192.00	0.0	\$	-
68	SMA - 1/2" Mix	Ton	\$	267.00	0.0	\$	-
69	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	Ton	\$	250.00	0.0	\$	-
70	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	LF			\$	-	
71	Concrete Curb and Gutter - 24" High Back	LF			\$	-	
72	Concrete Cross Gutter - 4' Wide	LF			\$	-	
73	Concrete Drive Approach	Sq Ft			\$	-	
74	Concrete Sidewalk - 4" Thick	Sq Ft			\$	-	
75	Concrete Flatwork - 4" Thick	Sq Ft			\$	-	
76	Concrete Flatwork - 7" Thick	Sq Ft			\$	-	
77	Stamped and Colored Concrete Flatwork - 4" Thick	Sq Ft			\$	-	
78	Pedestrian Ramp (At Street Crossing)	Each			\$	-	
79	Concrete Curb - 6" Wide	LF			\$	-	
80	Cast-in-Place Landscape Curbing	LF			\$	-	
81	Concrete Steps	Each			\$	-	
82	Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork	LF			\$	-	
83	Reinforced Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork	LF			\$	-	
84	Landscape Block Retaining Wall (Less than 3 Feet High)	LF			\$	-	
85	Concrete Retaining Wall	LF			\$	-	
86	Aluminum Hand or Guard Rail	LF			\$	-	
87	6" Steel Pipe Bollard	Each			\$	-	
88	Wheel Stop	Each			\$	-	
89	Business Door Accesses (2) ~ 202+25 RT	Lump			\$	-	
90	Business Door Accesses (2) ~ 202+75 RT	Lump			\$	-	
91	Business Door Access ~ 203+90 RT	Lump			\$	-	
92	Business Door Access ~ 204+25 RT	Lump			\$	-	
93	Business Door Access ~ 204+60 RT	Lump			\$	-	
94	Business Door Access ~ 208+20 LT	Lump			\$	-	
95	Business Door Access ~ 209+20 LT	Lump			\$	-	
96	Business Door Access ~ 209+60 RT	Lump			\$	-	
Signing and Striping		0					
97	12" Solid White Thermoplastic Line	LF			\$	-	
98	8" Solid White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF			\$	-	
99	4" Solid White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF			\$	-	
100	4" Skip White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF			\$	-	
101	4" Solid and Skip Yellow Paint Line (Roadway)	LF			\$	-	
102	4" Double Yellow Paint Line (Roadway)	LF			\$	-	
103	4" White, Yellow or Blue Paint Line (Driveway or Parking Lot)	LF			\$	-	
104	4" Dotted White Paint Line (Driveway or Parking Lot)	LF			\$	-	
105	Pavement Marking Symbol - Thermoplastic	Each			\$	-	
106	Pavement Marking Symbol - Paint	Each			\$	-	
107	Traffic Sign	Each			\$	-	
108	Traffic Delineator	Each			\$	-	
Traffic Signal		0					
109	Traffic Signal System (Center Street)	Lump			\$	-	
110	ATMS Connection to Center Street Signal	Lump			\$	-	
111	Modify Traffic Signal System (200 West)	Lump			\$	-	
Wet Utilities		0					
112	15" RCP	LF			\$	-	
113	18" RCP	LF			\$	-	
114	24" RCP	LF			\$	-	
115	24" HDPE Pipe	LF			\$	-	
116	4' x 4' Gravity Irrigation Box	Each			\$	-	
117	Manhole - 5 ft Dia (Concrete Collar).	Each			\$	-	
118	30" Junction Box	Each			\$	-	
119	4' x 4' Single Curb Inlet Box	Each			\$	-	
120	3'-8.5" x 4' Single Curb Outlet Box	Each			\$	-	
121	3'-8.5" x 3'-2" Single Curb Outlet Box	Each			\$	-	
122	Flared End Section with Trash Rack	Each			\$	-	
123	Storm Drain Infiltration System - 10' Wide	LF			\$	-	
124	Storm Drain Infiltration System - 12' Wide	LF			\$	-	
125	Storm Drain Infiltration System - 14' Wide	LF			\$	-	
126	Storm Drain Infiltration System - 15' Wide	LF			\$	-	

127	14' x 3'-6" V-Ditch	LF			\$	-
128	2" Schedule 40 PVC Pressure Irrigation Line	LF			\$	-
129	4" C900, DR18 PVC Pressure Irrigation Line	LF			\$	-
130	6" PVC C900, DR18 Water Line	LF	\$ 65.00	193.0	\$	12,545.00
131	8" PVC C900, DR18 Water Line	LF	\$ 72.00	4,982.1	\$	358,709.76
132	10" PVC C900, DR18 Water Line	LF	\$ 88.00	10.0	\$	880.00
133	6" 45° Bend	Each	\$ 1,000.00	4.0	\$	4,000.00
134	6" 22.5° Bend	Each			\$	-
135	6" 11.25° Bend	Each			\$	-
136	8" 45° Bend	Each	\$ 1,200.00	8.0	\$	9,600.00
137	10" x 8" Tee	Each	\$ 1,900.00	1.0	\$	1,900.00
138	6" x 6" Tee	Each	\$ 1,200.00	0.0	\$	-
139	8" x 6" Tee	Each	\$ 1,350.00	8.0	\$	10,800.00
140	8" x 8" Tee	Each	\$ 1,500.00	10.0	\$	15,000.00
141	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve (Concrete Collar)	Each	\$ 2,800.00	8.0	\$	22,400.00
142	8" Resilient Seated Gate Valve (Concrete Collar)	Each	\$ 3,400.00	13.0	\$	44,200.00
143	Fire Hydrant	Each	\$ 9,500.00	8.0	\$	76,000.00
144	Eclipse Hydrant Blow-Off Assembly	Each	\$ 6,700.00	1.0	\$	6,700.00
145	1" Polyethylene Water Service	LF	\$ 33.00	620.0	\$	20,460.00
146	2" Polyethylene Water Service	LF	\$ 50.00	0.0	\$	-
147	4" Schedule 40 PVC Sleeve (For Water)	LF			\$	-
148	1" Polyethylene Pressure Irrigation Service	LF			\$	-
Dry Utilities		0				
149	Light Pole and Base	Each			\$	-
150	Electrical Equipment Base: Flat Pad	Each			\$	-
151	Electric Equipment Base: Padvault	Each			\$	-
152	6" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (For Power/Telecom)	LF			\$	-
153	4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (For Power/Telecom)	LF			\$	-
154	3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (For Power/Telecom)	LF			\$	-
155	2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (For Power/Telecom)	LF			\$	-
Landscaping and Irrigation		0				
156	1" Pressure Irrigation Meter	Each			\$	-
157	WeatherTrak Controller and SS Top Entry Pedestal	Each			\$	-
158	Battery Operated Controller	Each			\$	-
159	Install Control Wire in Conduit	LF			\$	-
160	Hydrometer (Master Valve)	Each			\$	-
161	Quick Coupler Assembly	Each			\$	-
162	Isolation Valve Assembly Line Size	Each			\$	-
163	Manual Drain Valve Assembly	Each			\$	-
164	2" Filter Assembly (includes Strong Box Enclosure)	Each			\$	-
165	Drip Remote Control Valve Assembly	Each			\$	-
166	Drip Line Root Water System Assembly	Each			\$	-
167	1" Polyethylene CTS Tubing Irrigation Lateral Line	LF			\$	-
168	3/4" Polyethylene CTS Tubing Irrigation Lateral Line	LF			\$	-
169	1-1/4" Schedule 40 Irrigation Main Line	LF			\$	-
170	3/4" Schedule 40 Irrigation Main Line	LF			\$	-
171	3" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe Sleeve (For Irrigation)	LF			\$	-
172	1-1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe Sleeve (For Irrigation)	LF			\$	-
173	Structural Soil	CY			\$	-
174	Furnish and Place Topsoil	CY			\$	-
175	Tree - 1-1/2" Caliper	Each			\$	-
176	5' Urban Accessories Tree Grate and Frame	Each			\$	-
177	6' Urban Accessories Tree Grate and Frame	Each			\$	-
178	Landscape Weed Barrier	Sq Yd			\$	-
179	Landscape Bark Mulch	Sq Ft			\$	-
180	Turf Sod	Sq Ft			\$	-
181	5-Gallon Shrub	Each			\$	-
182	1-Gallon Perennial/Grass	Each			\$	-
183	Reconstruct Water Feature at 151 East Main	Lump			\$	-
184	Maintain Irrigation System	Lot			\$	-
Alternate A Only Items		0				
185	Alternate A: Mill 2" of Asphalt Between Stations 202+00 and 206+75	SF			\$	-
TOTAL BID					\$	733,994.76

Non-Bid Items		0				
186	Owner-Controlled Contingency Allowance	0			0	\$ 51,379.63
187	Incentives/Disincentives for Pavement Smoothness	0			0	
Total of Non-Bid Items*					\$	51,379.63

* The Total of Non-Bid Items will be added to the Bid to establish the Contract Price